HB0398/516586/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 398, AS AMENDED (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the Health and Government Operations Committee Amendments (HB0398/786988/1), in line 4 of Amendment No. 1, strike "<u>Department of Legislative</u> <u>Services</u>" and substitute "<u>Office of the Attorney General</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2 of the Health and Government Operations Committee Amendments, in line 6 of Amendment No. 2, strike "<u>the secretary of an executive branch</u> <u>department</u>" and substitute "<u>two secretaries of principal departments of the executive</u> <u>branch</u>"; in line 7, strike "<u>the</u>" and substitute "<u>each</u>"; strike beginning with "<u>each</u>" in line 8 down through "<u>organization</u>" in line 9 and substitute "<u>of the public, appointed by</u> <u>the Governor</u>"; in line 10, strike "<u>of the Administrative Law section</u>"; in lines 11 and 12, strike "<u>but who do not work for the government</u>"; in line 12, after "<u>Association</u>;" insert "<u>and</u>"; in line 15, strike "<u>Employees</u>;" and substitute "<u>Employees</u>."; and strike in their entirety lines 16 through 19, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3 of the Health and Government Operations Committee Amendments, in line 3 of Amendment No. 2, strike "<u>Department of Legislative Services</u>" and substitute "<u>Office of the Attorney General</u>"; in line 11, after "<u>procedures</u>" insert "<u>concerning employee discipline</u>"; in line 14, strike "<u>2009</u>" and substitute "<u>2008</u>"; and in line 18, strike "<u>and 6 months</u>"; and in the same line, strike "<u>March 31, 2010</u>" and substitute "<u>June 30, 2009</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2 of the bill, in line 25, strike "October" and substitute "July".